

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

Project No : AR FLAP POLK 64(2)

FLMA No:

Project Name : Reconstruction of County Road 64

Solicitation No: **DTFH71-17-B-00014**

State : Arkansas

County : Polk

Federal Location : Ouachita National Forest

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

Shirley A. Anderson

Date:

2/28/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: **Shirley A. Anderson**

Title: **Contract Specialist**

Date: **2/28/2017**

Contract Awarded to: **Crow Paving, Inc.**

Award Date: **03/30/2017**

Contract Number: **DTFH71-17-C-00013**

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 900,000.00	
Crow Paving, Inc. 57 Foster Drive Morrilton, AR 72110		\$ 902,616.00	\$ 902,616.00
Randy Kinder Excavati 12965 Carrier Lane Dexter, MO 63841		\$ 1,037,924.00	\$ 1,037,924.00
Pavkov Contracting Co 55 South Guignard Dri Sumter, SC 29150		\$ 1,309,120.00	\$ 1,309,120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 900,000.00** **\$ 902,616.00** **\$ 1,037,924.00** **\$ 1,309,120.00**
 Project No: AR FLAP POLK 64(2)

Project Name: Reconstruction of County Road 64

			CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate		Crow Paving, Inc.		Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc.		Pavkov Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 84,890.00	\$ 84,890.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00		
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE											
Line A0080	1,800	LNFT	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00		
15720-0000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN											
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
20101-0000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING											
Line A0120	2.2	ACRE	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 20,730.00	\$ 45,606.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,400.00		
20301-1100	REMOVAL OF GATE											
Line A0140	1	EACH	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN											
Line A0160	2	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
20302-2100	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0180	270	LNFT	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,550.00		
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION											
Line A0200	4,700	CUYD	\$ 32.00	\$ 150,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 47.70	\$ 224,190.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 319,600.00		
25102-0300	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 3											
Line A0220	25	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 258.30	\$ 6,457.50	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00		
30101-4000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D											
Line A0240	3,100	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 50.33	\$ 156,023.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 158,100.00		
40101-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 3/8-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, PG 64-22, TYPE IV PAVEMENT ROUGHNESS											
Line A0260	360	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 169.55	\$ 61,038.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 67,320.00		
40101-1300	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, GYRATORY MIX, 1-INCH NOMINAL MAXIMUM SIZE AGGREGATE, <0.3 MILLION ESAL, PG 64-22											
Line A0280	870	TON	\$ 165.00	\$ 143,550.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 135,720.00	\$ 165.60	\$ 144,072.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 162,690.00		
60103-0180	CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0300	1	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
60201-0600	18-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0320	165	LNFT	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 99.30	\$ 16,384.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,850.00		
60201-0800	24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0340	70	LNFT	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 127.15	\$ 8,900.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,650.00		
60201-0900	30-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0360	56	LNFT	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 160.25	\$ 8,974.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00		
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0380	12	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 413.25	\$ 4,959.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00		
60210-0600	END SECTION FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0400	4	EACH	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 781.50	\$ 3,126.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00		
60210-0800	END SECTION FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT											

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 900,000.00 \$ 902,616.00 \$ 1,037,924.00 \$ 1,309,120.00
 Project No: AR FLAP POLK 64(2)

Project Name: Reconstruction of County Road 64

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Crow Paving, Inc.		Randy Kinder Excavating, Inc.		Pavkov Contracting Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Line A0420	2	EACH	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 993.50	\$ 1,987.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
60210-0900	END SECTION FOR 30-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0440	1	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 902.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
60707-0700	LINING 36-INCH PIPE CULVERT									
Line A0460	110	LNFT	\$ 175.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 544.30	\$ 59,873.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,900.00
61701-1950	GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B STEEL POSTS									
Line A0480	580	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 26,883.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 95,700.00
61702-0800	TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT									
Line A0500	2	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,298.00	\$ 10,596.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
61703-2000	TERMINAL END, TYPE ROUND END SECTION									
Line A0520	2	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 993.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
61902-0900	GATE, METAL (32 FT)									
Line A0540	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 9,270.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
61920-1000	REMOVE AND RESET BOLLARD POST									
Line A0560	3	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT									
Line A0580	1.8	ACRE	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 12,060.00
62901-0800	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 2.D									
Line A0600	7,400	SQYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 71,040.00	\$ 1.06	\$ 7,844.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,800.00
62901-1000	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 3.B									
Line A0620	1,250	SQYD	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 1,387.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00
63301-0000	SIGN SYSTEM									
Line A0640	1	EACH	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,025.00	\$ 19,025.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING									
Line A0660	60	SQFT	\$ 56.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 331.15	\$ 19,869.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00
63316-1000	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN									
Line A0680	6	EACH	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
63316-3000	REMOVE AND RESET OBJECT MARKER									
Line A0700	1	EACH	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID (RUMBLE STRIP)									
Line A0720	30	LNFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
63401-1500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID									
Line A0740	7,600	LNFT	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 24,092.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 22,800.00
63502-1300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM									
Line A0760	40	EACH	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN									
Line A0780	200	SQFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00
63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER									
Line A0800	600	HOUR	\$ 21.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 12,900.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE									
Line A0820	1	EACH	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 19,210.00	\$ 19,210.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00